
General Working Group Meeting (In-Person Attendees)
Date: Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Location: County of San Diego COC-5560 Overland Ave, Room 171 
Last Name First Name Agency/Organization/Firm Telephone No. Email Address Signature
Amore Ottone City of San Diego OAmore@sandiego.gov

Arellano Methlan Topacio County Of San Diego- DPW CIP topacio.arellanomehtlan@sdcounty.ca.gov

Atteberry Matt City of Vista matteberry@ci.vista.ca.us

Baha Hamed Caltrans District 11 858-688-1604 hamed.baha@dot.ca.gov
Barzan Aran Caltrans District 11 barzan.aran@dot.ca.gov
Bouknight Joseph jbouknight@certerra.com
Cacho Adolfo County of San Diego - DPW (619) 306-8165 adolfo.cacho@sdcounty.ca.gov

Cruz Adrian County of San Diego AdrianV.Cruz@sdcounty.ca.gov
Doringo Berric City of San Diego bdoringo@sandiego.gov

Elias Emad City of San Marcos eelias@san-marcos.net

Esteller Ellaine City of Encinitas eesteller@encinitasca.gov

Freiha George County of San Diego george.freiha@sdcounty.ca.gov

Gasaway Dave County of San Diego - DPW (858) 524-9852 edgar.gasaway@sdcounty.ca.gov

Grewe Gabriel City of Vista ggrewe@ci.vista.ca.us

Hsu Kayla El Cajon Khsu@elcajon.gov
Hudson Christopher City of San Diego (619) 527-8081 chudson@sandiego.gov

James Alaine City of San Diego aljames@sandiego.gov

Kezer Keith County of San Diego - DPW (858) 694-3013 keith.kezer@sdcounty.ca.gov

Koohi Sam County of San Diego - DPW (858) 560-2125 sam.koohi@sdcounty.ca.gov

Kotrotsios Alex Pacific Geosource (949) 610-2627 alex@pacificgeosource.com

Layog Jon City of San Diego (619) 314-1020 jlayog@sandiego.gov

Lopez Jose Emultech jose.lopez@emultech.com

Lopez Jose City of San Diego jglopez@sandiego.gov

Mascarenhas Pascal Vulcan Materials (626) 705-6611 pascal.mascarenhas26@gmail.com

McLeish Mike Surface tech mike.mcleish@surface-tech.com

Milar Brandon CalAPA (916) 791-5044 bmilar@calapa.net

Mohammadi  Mahsima County of San Diego Mahsima.Mohammadi@sdcounty.ca.gov

Morgan William County of San Diego - DPW (858) 694-3087 william.morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov

Noring Paul Main Street Materials 949-275-4643 pnoring@mainstreetmaterials.com

Nuhaily Samir County Of San Diego SamirM.Nuhaily@sdcounty.ca.gov
Ochoa Al Kleinfelder ALOchoa@Kleinfelder.com

Pirouzian Ali County of San Diego (619) 306-8140 Ali.Pirouzian@sdcounty.ca.gov
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Richardson Cameron CALCIMA 279.400.9255 crichardson@calcima.org

Smith Roger
California Pavement Preservation Center 
for CSU Chico

(916) 652-5685 rdsmith2009@gmail.com

Smith Michael CEMEX michaeld.smith@cemex.com

St Martin Jim All State Materials stmartin.jim@gmail.com

Suleiman Badr bsuleiman@encinitasca.gov

Vance Aida City of San Diego (619) 527-8074 avance@sandiego.gov

Watkins James County of San Diego james.watkins@sdcounty.ca.gov

Zain Hana El Cajon ZHana@elcajon.gov
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